ST. ANDREW'S SCHOOL BASEBALL RECORDS June 2012

First Season: 1931

Head
Year Coach Record Place  Other
1931 Walden Pell 6-2 1st game-Ferris
1932 Hamilton Hutton 1-6
1933 Hamilton Hutton 2-7-1
1934 Hamilton Hutton 7-4-3
1935 Hamilton Hutton 5-4-1 1st DIAL Champions
1936 Hamilton Hutton 7-5 1st DIAL Champions
1937 Hamilton Hutton 7-6
1938 Hamilton Hutton 7-8
1939 Hamilton Hutton 5-12
1940 Hamilton Hutton 6-10-1
1941 Hamilton Hutton
1942 Dick Hagerty 3-6-1
1943 Dick Hagerty 7-1
1944 Lou Mandes 6-4-1 Outside Coach
1945 Dick Hagerty 4-6
1946 Hamilton Hutton 3-8
1947 Hamilton Hutton 4-6
1948 Hamilton Hutton 6-5
1949 Cortland Schoonover 5-10
1950 Cortland Schoonover 10-4 1st IAC Co-Champs
1951 Cortland Schoonover 7-4
1952 Cortland Schoonover 4-7
1953 Peanuts Riley 4-5-1 Outside coach
1954 Buff Weigand 3-9
1955 Buff Weigand 5-7
1956 Buff Weigand 4-10
1957 Buff Weigand 5-9 1st IAC Co-Champs
1958 Buff Weigand 4-11 DISC started
1959 Buff Weigand 3-9
1960 Buff Weigand 2-12
1961 Bob Colburn 5-7 5th
1962 Bob Colburn 8-4 3rd
1963 Bob Colburn 7-6 3rd
1964 Bob Colburn 12-1  1st Conf Champions
1965 Bob Colburn 10-4 2nd
1966 Bob Colburn 4-8 5th
1967 Bob Colburn 5-9 5th
1968 Bob Colburn 5-9 5th
1969 Bob Colburn 5-8 4th
1970 Bob Colburn 8-5 2nd
1971 Bob Colburn 6-6 4th
1972 Bob Colburn 2-8 5th
1973 Larry Walker 6-4-1
1974 Bob Colburn 9-5 2nd
1975 Bob Colburn 7-9 4th
1976 Bob Colburn 14-4 1st most victories in one season

1977 Bob Colburn 11-6 1%



BASEBALL RECORDS CONTINUED

Year
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

Head Coach
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn

Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn

Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn
Bob Colburn

Bob Colburn

Record Place

5th
1st
2nd
3rd
2nd
4th

Other

Bob becomes the 4th coach in DE
to win 200 games
Tied for 1st Ranked 9th in Delaware

Went to States - defeated A.l. duPont,
lost to William Penn, ranked as high
as 7th in Delaware.

Tied with Tower Hill for DISC Co-champions

Bob becomes 2™ coach to win 300 games

States lost #1 seed St. Mark’s 12-3
States lost #1 seed St. Elizabeth’s 6-5

Bob becomes 3" coach in DE to win 400 games

Bob passed the legendary Father Kenney
to rank 2™ in most wins by a DE Coach



