First Season: 1931

	Head				
Year	Coach	Record	Place	Other	
1931	Walden Pell		6-2		1st game-Ferris
1932	Hamilton Hutton	1-6			_
1933	Hamilton Hutton		2-7-1		
1934	Hamilton Hutton	7-4-3			
1935	Hamilton Hutton	5-4-1		1st	DIAL Champions
1936	Hamilton Hutton	7-5	1st	DIAL	Champions
1937	Hamilton Hutton		7-6		
1938	Hamilton Hutton	7-8			
1939	Hamilton Hutton	5-12			
1940	Hamilton Hutton	6-10-1			
	Hamilton Hutton				
	Dick Hagerty	3-6-1			
1943	Dick Hagerty	7-1			
	Lou Mandes	6-4-1			Outside Coach
1945	Dick Hagerty	4-6			
1946	Hamilton Hutton	3-8			
1947	Hamilton Hutton	4-6			
	Hamilton Hutton	6-5			
1949	Cortland Schoonover	5-10			
1950		10-4	1st	IAC Co	o-Champs
	Cortland Schoonover	7-4			
	Cortland Schoonover	4-7			
	Peanuts Riley	4-5-1			Outside coach
	Buff Weigand		3-9		
	Buff Weigand		5-7		
	Buff Weigand		4-10		
	Buff Weigand		5-9	1st	IAC Co-Champs
	Buff Weigand		4-11		DISC started
	Buff Weigand		3-9		
	Buff Weigand		2-12		
	Bob Colburn	5-7	5th		
	Bob Colburn	8-4	3rd		
	Bob Colburn	7-6	3rd	~ .~	_
	Bob Colburn	12-1	1st	Conf C	hampions
1965	Bob Colburn	10-4	2nd		
1966	Bob Colburn	4-8	5th		
1967	Bob Colburn	5-9	5th		
1968	Bob Colburn	5-9	5th		
1969	Bob Colburn	5-8		4th	
1970	Bob Colburn	8-5	2nd		
1971	Bob Colburn	6-6	4th		
1972	Bob Colburn	2-8	5th		
1973	Larry Walker	6-4-1			
1974	Bob Colburn	9-5	2nd		
1975	Bob Colburn	7-9	4th	-	
1976	Bob Colburn	14-4	1st	most vi	ctories in one season
1977	Bob Colburn	11-6	1^{st}		

BASEBALL RECORDS CONTINUED

Year	Head Coach	Record	Place	Other
1978	Bob Colburn	5-11	4th	
1979		9-9	2nd	
1980	Bob Colburn Bob Colburn	4-11-1	4th	
1981	Bob Colburn	11-7	3rd	
1982		10-7-1	4th	
1983		7-10	4th	
1984		12-6	3rd	
1985		10-8	3rd	
1986		10-8	2nd	
1987	Bob Colburn	9-7	2nd	Bob becomes the 4th coach in DE
-, -,				to win 200 games
1988	Bob Colburn	12-6	1st	Tied for 1st Ranked 9th in Delaware
1989		7-11	4th	
1990		6-10	3rd	
1991	Bob Colburn	10-8	2nd	
1992	Bob Colburn	11-6	2nd	
1993	Bob Colburn	16-4	1st	Went to States - defeated A.I. duPont,
				lost to William Penn, ranked as high
				as 7th in Delaware.
1994	Bob Colburn	6-12	5th	
1995	Bob Colburn	8-10	1st	Tied with Tower Hill for DISC Co-champions
1996	Bob Colburn	9-9	2nd	
1997	Bob Colburn	8-10	3rd	
1998	Bob Colburn	10-8	2nd	Bob becomes 2 nd coach to win 300 games
1999	Bob Colburn	7-11	4th	
2000	Bob Colburn	8-9	3rd	
2001	Bob Colburn	9-8	3 rd	
2002	Bob Colburn	11-8	1^{st}	States lost #1 seed St. Mark's 12-3
2003	Bob Colburn	14-6	1st	States lost #1 seed St. Elizabeth's 6-5
2004	Bob Colburn	11-9	4 th	
2005	Bob Colburn	6-14	5 th	
2006	Bob Colburn	7-13	4^{th}	
2007	Bob Colburn	7-13	3^{rd}	
2008	Bob Colburn	6-14	5 th	
2009	Bob Colburn	8-11	3^{rd}	Bob becomes 3 rd coach in DE to win 400 games
2010	Bob Colburn	6-12	3 rd	
2011	Bob Colburn	5-12	4^{th}	Bob passed the legendary Father Kenney
2012	D 1 C 11	7.11	4 th	to rank 2 nd in most wins by a DE Coach
2012	Bob Colburn	7-11	4^{th}	